No. DB/ AO (F&G) 2012/ 1 52 / Y

L
OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTS OFFICER (F&G)

DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI
VARUNALAYA PHASE -1I: JHANDEWALAN: NEW DELHI-5

Dated: 02.05.2012

Subject : Clarification on increase in certain allowance by 25% as a result of
increase of Dearness Allowance w.e.f. 01.01.2011.

Competent Authority vide his orders 30.04.2012 has approved to enhance

following allowances w.e.f. 01.01.2011 by 25% as a result of increase of Dearness

Allowance by 50 %.

Name of the Allowances & Advances

1. Annual Allowance

2. P.G. Allowance
3. Cycle Allowance

4. Washing Allowance

5. Conveyance Allowance
(Motor Car/Motor Cycle)

6. Night Duty Allowance

7. Safai Bhatta/Dirt Allowance
8. Special Allowance to Drivers
9. Chlorine Allowance

10. Uniform Allowance

e feof

Existing Rates
(Per month) in X

1000

1000/600

150/160

60
3000/2790
2550/850

690/580
300

40

400
800
100

100

Revised Rates

(Per month) in ¥

1250

1250/750

188/200

75
3750/3488
3188/1063

863/725
375

50

500
1000
125

125



11. Special Compensatory Hill Area All 600/480 750/600

12. Cash Handling Allowance 600/500 750/625
' 400/300 500/375
150 190
13. Bicycle/Festival Advance 3000 3750

RX. BA?\IE\AL)\

v

Accounts Officer (F&G)

All DDOs

Copy to:-
1) CEO (DJB) for kind information please.
2) CVO (DJB) for kind information please.
3) Member (Admn.)(Fin.)/W.S./Drainage for information P1.
4) Director (F&A)/Addl.CEO/Addl.CVO/A&P/DOR/Secy.DJB for kind
information please.
5) All Chief Engineers for kind information please.

6)  All SES/LO/AC (T)/(B)/(G)/(D)/(W)/(L&E)/Dy. Dir.(F&A)- VIVIIIV,

Dy.Dir.(LW)/Dy.Dir.(Vig.)-l/ EE (EDP), for upload on DJB website
7 All AO’s, CSO
8) Al ALAOs

v~

Accopnts O?fx\ﬂr (F&G)



